Alliance for Leadership and Education

1107 9th Street, Suite 701 Sacramento, CA 95814-3610
T: 916.552.7400 E: alliance@caads.org
F: 866.725.3123 W: www.caads.org

2017 ALE Board of Directors

PRESIDENT
CAADS Vice President holds this office, per CAADS Election Policy

FEBRUARY 13, 2017 (Total: 7 of 7)

TREASURER
CAADS Treasurer holds this office, per CAADS Election Policy

Kathleen Kolenda

Regional VP, Los Angeles / Orange County
Easterseals Southern California

1570 East 17™ Street

Santa Ana, CA 92705-8502

T: (714) 305-5808 | F: (714) 834-1128
E: Kathleen.Kolenda@essc.org

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2017

VICE-PRESIDENT

As elected by ALE Board of Directors

Celine Regalia, MSW, MA CCC-SLP
Director, Alzheimer’s Svcs / Chronic Condition
Svcs

Collabria Care

414 S Jefferson Street

Napa, CA 94559-3239

T: (707) 258-9087 x 229 | F: (707) 258-9090
E: cregalia@collabriacare.org

Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2017

MEMBERS

Stephanie Wilson

Program Director

Triple ‘R’ Adult Day Programs

2921 Truxel Road

Sacramento, CA 95833-1860

T: (916) 808-1591 | F: (916) 808-1595
E: swilson2@cityofsacramento.org
One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2017

SECRETARY

As elected by the ALE Board of Directors

Terri Whitmire, MA

Director

Lodi Health Adult Day Services

124 S Hutchins Street

Lodi, CA 95240-3470

T: (209) 369-4443 | F: (209) 368-7563
E: whitmit@ah.org

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2017

Anna Swift, LCSW

Director, Adult Daycare & Care Management
ONEgeneration Adult Daycare

17400 Victory Boulevard

Van Nuys, CA 91406-5349

T: (818) 708-6635 | F (818) 708-6633

E: ASwift@ONEgenration.com

One-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2017

Vanessa D. Tatum, MD

Administrator & Staff Physician

Helping Hands for Better Living

P. O. Box 3889

Seal Beach, CA 90740-7889

T: (714) 530-4489 x 12 | F (714) 530-9917
E: vtatummd@helpinghandsforbetterliving.com
Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2019

Mallory Vega

Executive Director

Acacia Adult Day Services

11391 Acacia Parkway

Garden Grove, CA 92840-5310

T: (714) 530-1566 | F: (714) 530-1592
E: mvega@acacia-services.org
Three-Year Board Term Ends 12/31/2018

Members elected by CAADS Board: October 13, 2016 || Officers elected by ALE Board: December 8, 2016




